BOX ASSIGNMENTS	06-18	-1998	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	100.	1562	.OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. British Technology Group Limi		2.				
3.	iou	4.				
5.		6.				
7.	IVEVINO DADTV/IECVATTACEI	8. ED3 □VEC ☑NO				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology						
ADDRESS D.O. Boy SS Monoh	nator MCO 10D. Croat Britain					
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 88, Manche	Ster Mou TQD, Great Billain		6.12.98			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR		⊠no				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE						
(Submit herewith only one do document)	cument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	inment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
		REST EXEC	. DATE: April 24, 1998			
			•			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attached?	_YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1ª INVENTOR If not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
no						
08/284,495 215712						
Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVO	LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	ı		E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	l.					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391	8					
5.5 ATTY DKT:		1	MISSING OR INADEQUA			
PMS 215712	M96/0613/US	INSUFFICIENCY T	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 5 50885	NUMBER: 03-3975 215712		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
	HOLE .					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU		ation is true and sorres	t and any attached cor	ov is a truesanov of		
the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correc	i and any allached cop	by is a true copy or		
the original accument.		10. Total number of	pages including this	* *		
	ሌ .	cover sheet, attachments and document 💆 2				
Migh		(do not file dup. Cov	er sheet)	1		
Signatur Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight	е			5000000		
Reg. No. 17698			98	8		
Atty/Sec: GLK/rgf	TEL: (202) 861-3090	FAX: (202)	822-0944	=		
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
			PATENT	OO 28 PAT-114X 3/98		
		REEL: 92	241 FRAME:	OO 25 PAT-114X 3/98		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED, having a correspondence address of 101 Newington Causeway, London SEI 6BU, Great Britain, are the owners of an invention entitled

TEXTURING YARN

for which application is being made in the United States for Letters Patent, said application having an Application No. of 08/284,495 and being based on International Application No. PCT/GB93/00245

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY having a correspondence address of P O Box 88, Manchester M60 1QD, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the 24 th						
of_	APRIL		, 1998.			
)					
1	hu	Onton Colons	RUSTOM KAIKHUSHROO KATHOKE Finance Director			

For and on behalf of BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

RECORDED: 06/12/1998

PATENT REEL: 9241 FRAME: 0079